THE R. W.	reas pangal Form No.27
(3	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 21.28
Bes Foice I.	Dist Davie Ling PS Siliguri Year 2022 FIR No. 727/2Date 28.07.22
2.	(i) Act. Sections. (ii) Act. Sections.
	(iii) Act. Sections. (iv) Other Acts & Sections. 4.6.A. (c.) B.E.At-
3.	[a]Occurrence of Offence: Day Date From 28 07.22 Date To
	Time Period
	[b] Information received at P.S. Date 28.67: 22 Time 22:35 (7)
	[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s) 1. C. Time 22.3 - 62
4.	Type of Information: Written/Oral:
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from PS 9, FV, Fact No.
	[D] Address Traden Naval Dear Kiran Sover a City Wing 18
	1. S. S. J. VIII DIST - VIVI Jelen
	[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S
6.	Complainant/Informant:
	[a] Name Siben Sarkar
	[B] Father's / Husband's Name
	[c] Date / Year of Birth
	e Passport No
	[f] Occupation ASI of Police
	[g] Address
7.	Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): O Matendra Kumar (26 ym) \$18 - Prache Pas Dan
	or Charles el-malilation
	Mynn Cold Der on Craffer dist-Beguerras (Bihen) AJP C/o-
8	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information
	T 1
9.	Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
	13 (This teen) hottles Himselm (and I have a
	Spirit each containing 600 M. Marked mRP-120/
10.	Total value of properties stolen / involved RS-1560/
11.	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
12.	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets if required) The Toxin's as Wirithten
W	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) The original Written companin with its treated are FIR enclosed were with.
	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of officiace(s) as mentioned at item No.2, registered the case and took up the investigation / directed AST Scamp Kar for take up investigation / refuse investigation / transfered to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy

Noted in written compain 14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant

Date & Time of despatch to the court on 29.0.22 of 10.40 ms

given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.

Signature of the Offices in Charge, Police Station
Siliouti Police Commissioner attended in Police Commissioner attended in Passioner attended in Passione

the inspector in-Charge, Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate,

Sub: FIR

In producing herewith arrested accused persons namely (i) Mahendra Kumar(26yrs) S/o-Prabhu Paswan of Chakaur, PS- Matihari, Dist- Begusarai(Bihar) A/P- C/O- Munna Paswan of Sraban Nagar near Kiran Sangha Club, W/no- 18, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling arrested u/s- 41 Cr.P.C along with following seized articles viz: i) 13 (Thirteen) Sealed Bottles Himalayan Gold premium 60 Up Country Spirit each containing 600 Ml each labeled as Himalayan Endeavour PVT Ltd. Siliguri, West Bengal @ Rs 120 each(Amounting of Rs. 120/-*13=Rs1560/-), in which one sealed bottle has taken from mother packet box as sample under proper seizure list, labeling and

I, ASI Siben Sarkar of Siliguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge this written complaint against the above noted accused persons namely Mahendra Kumar(26yrs) S/o- Prabhu Paswan of Chakaur, PS- Matihari, Dist-Begusarai(Bihar) A/P- C/O- Munna Paswan of Sraban Nagar near Kiran Sangha, W/no- 18, PS-Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling to the effect that on 28.07.22 at 20.55 hrs acting on secret source information that the above noted person was busy to sale Id Liquor illegally at his shop situated at Sraban Nagar near Kiran Sangha Club under Siliguri PS in order to clandestinely dispose the same. Accordingly I informed the fact to IC Siliguri PS and as per his direction I along with other officer and forces left for Sraban Nagar under Siliguri PS vide GDE no- 1834 dated 28/07/22. On reaching at 21:15 hrs there and as identified by the source cordoned the above noted area where he was selling illegal alcohol. On seeing the police party the above noted person tried to escape from the spot but we manage to apprehend the above noted person and on interrogation he disclosed his identity as noted above. On being asked he stated that he used to sale the 60 up country Spirit to locality without any valid documents as he violated the norms of Bengal Excise Act for selling the said seized Liquor without any valid License. On search i) Thirteen (13) sealed bottles of Himalayan Gold 60 up country spirit each containing 600 ml. each labeled as Himalayan Endeavour PVT. Ltd. Siliguri, West Bengal @ Rs 120 each (amounting of RS 120/- * 13= Rs 1560/-) in which one sealed bottle has taken from mother packet box as sample as per seizure list which was kept concealed in his shop under Siliguri PS. On being interrogation he could not produce any valid documents in respect of said liquor. He also stated that he is doing this Liquor business since long for his wrongful gain. Accordingly I seized the same in presence of witness duly signed by them. The seizure and label was made in between 21:25hrs to 21: 55hrs. As such I arrested him U/S- 41 Cr.P.C after observing all legal formalities.

Therefore I pray before your honor that a specific case may kindly be started against the arrested accused person namely Mahendra Kumar(26yrs) S/o-Prabhu Paswan of Chakaur, PS- Matihari, Dist- Begusarai(Bihar) A/P- C/O- Munna Paswan of Sraban Nagar near Kiran Sangha Club, W/no- 18, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling along with seized articles under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

1. Original Seizure list,

wirld wide sig Ps hDFN-1850 dt 28.07.22

22.35 and started sig ps case No 727/22

Arrest Memo.

I Samir Kr. mandai

Yours faithfully

Asi Silen Sovkon ASI Siben Sarkar Siliguri PS/SPC

Dated: 28/07/22

28.07.22 U/s- 46 A (c) of BE Art and endorsed Samir Kr. mandan for investigations Siligua Police Commissionerate Siligun Para Turnospeden